
OIL INDIA LIMITED  

(A Government of India Enterprises) 

4, India Exchange Place 

Kolkata -700001 

 

TELEPHONE NO. (033) 22301657 

FAX NO:   (033) 22302596 

Email: kolpur2@oilindia.in 

    

 

CORRINGENDUM NO. 1 TO CKI 4975P21/06 

 

This amendment is issued to amend the bid closing date and price bid format as under instead 

of existing:  

 

1.0 The Bid Closing Date of the E-Tender No. CKI 4975P21/06  has been extended upto 

27.10.2020 (11:00 Hrs) and bids shall be opened on 27.10.2020 (at 14:00 Hrs).  

 

2.0   This amendment  is also issued to amend the price bid format as shown in Proforma A 

(revised) . 

 

3.0  All other terms and conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged.       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PROFORMA – A (Revised) 

 
PRICE BID FORMAT 

Bidders must indicate charges in the prescribed Price Bid Format (Proforma-A 
revised) (COPY ATTACHED) WITH SIGNATURES AS MENTIONED BELOW 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF RATES 
 

Type of Vehicle 
Quoted Rate 

(Excluding GST) 

 
Rate per Km 

(Rs.) 
Rate per HR 

(Rs.) 

AC- Maruti Swift Dezire/ TATA Indigo/ZEST/ 
Hyundai Xcent/ TOYOTA ETIOS/ HONDA 
AMAZE 

    

 
 
 

 

 
Type of Driving Services 

Quoted Rate 
(Excluding GST) 

 Rate per HR (Rs.) 

Driving Services for LMV  

 
Note: 
1.0 

i) Parking Charges, toll charges etc. will be reimbursed at actual against 
documentary evidence. 
 
ii) The rates mentioned above is inclusive of all tax liabilities excluding GST. 
 
iii) Adjustment of Rates due to Change in Fuel Price: The Rates shall 
remain firm throughout the duration of the Contract. However, in the event of 
any change in Petrol/Diesel price Kolkata during the currency of the contract, 
per KM rates in the contract shall be adjusted (increased/decreased) by 0.3% 
(zero point three percent) for every 1% (one percent) of increase or decrease of 
fuel price at Kolkata. The base rates of fuel for this purchase will be the rates 
prevailing at Kolkata on the date of Bid Obening, i.e., 05.09.2017. The quoted 
hourly rate would remain constant/unchanged during the tenure of the 
contract. 
 
 iv) Payment will be made for actual “running in kilometers” or “hour of 
utilization”, whichever is higher. 
 
v) Payment will be made for Driving Service on actual “Hour of Utilization”. 
 

 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

. 
SIGNATURE:_________________________________ 
 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR ………………………….                            Company Seal 

ADDRESS: 
______________________________________ 
______________________________________ 
______________________________________ 
TELEPHONE NO: 
EMAIL ID:_____________________________ 
PAN NO: _____________________________ 
GST REGN. NO.: _______________________ 


